

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 272 / 2017

Smt Prakash Kanwar And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Ramesh Chand Sharma And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. A.K. Bajpai Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAINENDRA KUMAR RANKA

Order

28/07/2017

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks. In addition to normal process, one set of the notices may be sent through registered post and may also be given 'dasti', if desired.

In the meanwhile, let status quo as it exists today shall be operative with reference to the disputed property till the respondents are served.

(JAINENDRA KUMAR RANKA),J

S.Kumawat

Jr. P.A.